

CONTRACT AGREEMENT – SUMMER RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Scholar's Name:	
This agreen	nent indicates my consent to work under the supervision of my Discipline Faculty Mentor,, in designing, conducting, and documenting research which will
be used to s	atisfy the following requirements of my participation as a research scholar in the McNair
Scholars Pro	gram at Cleveland State University.
1.	Analyze a journal article that will be given to you by your Discipline Faculty Mentor (DFM) and submit a one-page analysis.
2.	Submit the Research Action Plan (one-page form)
3.	Submit the Proposal Approval (one-page form and a minimum three-page proposal (not counting references and title page))
4.	Conduct at least 30 hour per week of research under the direction of a DFM for the entire eight-week Summer Research Project
5.	Submit Research Internship Journal every week
6.	Submit Summer Research Time and Effort every other week
7.	Attend and participate in all McNair activities during the entire eight weeks of the Summer Research Institute [This requires the scholar not to take any full-time employment. Part-time employment and/or summer classes acceptable at the discretion of the Discipline Faculty Mentor]
8.	Submit research abstract to the McNair Scholars Program Office
9.	Submit final research paper and poster with approved discipline-based Faculty Mentor's signature no later than an agreed upon date by the McNair Scholars Office, faculty mentor and student
10.	Present my research paper/project at selected conferences
11.	Attend 8 of the summer workshop sessions of your choice. For every session you attend less than 8, \$50 will be deducted from the final SRI payment.
12.	Late documents fined \$50 per document per week.
M	cNair Scholar Date Pay 04/03/2018

Rev. 04/03/2018